504023786 09/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4070445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRAN KUMAR VANGARA	09/23/2016
HUAGUANG LI	09/23/2016
NINGXIN YAN	09/23/2016
HUNG Q NGUYEN	09/23/2016
VENKAT R. GOSKONDA	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSYS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	1333 SOUTH SPECTRUM BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	Code: 85286	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62154660
PCT Number:	US2015032955
Application Number:	14724351
Application Number:	14815936
Application Number:	15166476
Application Number:	15253010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:jraincrow@woodphillips.comCorrespondent Name:WOOD PHILLIPS KATZ CLARK & MORTIMERAddress Line 1:500 WEST MADISON STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INS10763P00230SERIES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY D. RAINCROW
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy D. Raincrow/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016
Total Attachments: 7 source=INS230_Assignment#page1.tif source=INS230_Assignment#page2.tif source=INS230_Assignment#page3.tif source=INS230_Assignment#page4.tif source=INS230_Assignment#page5.tif source=INS230_Assignment#page6.tif source=INS230_Assignment#page7.tif	

Assignment

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned in the subject matter of "Schedule A" and in the applications for Letters Patents of the United States therefore, or any divisional or continuing applications of said patent applications, and in any foreign applications claiming priority to these applications, and in any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patents that may be granted upon any of said applications, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Insys Development Company, Inc. having offices at 1333 South Spectrum Blvd., Suite 100, Chandler, AZ 85286, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Insys Development Company, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patents to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said applications or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patents that may be granted on said inventions or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said applications or any division thereof, or Letters Patents issued thereon, or any reissues or applications for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patents and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patents therefore, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Docket No. INS10763P00290US

Page 1 of 7 PATENT REEL: 039865 FRAME: 0703

(M

Kiran Kumar Vangara

Executed this <u>23</u> day of <u>Sep</u> , 2016.

State of) ss. County of

On <u>JCA</u>, 2016, Kiran Kumar Vangara appeared before me, a Notary Publid, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

DENISE & ST PIERRE tary Public. State of Arizona Maricops County Ay Commission Expires August 14, 2019

Huaguang Li

September, 2016. Executed this _____ day of _____

State of SS. County of

On ______, 2016, Huaguang Li appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public





Ningxin Yan

Executed this <u>3</u> day of ____ <u>Ne fo</u>l

State of) ss. County of

On ______, 2016, Ningxin Yan appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

and the second secon	ggg in der einer eine seine
	요. 영화 관람
	A. 60001111



Hung Q. Nguyen

Executed this 23 day of September, 2016.

State of 1ARICOPA) ss. County of

On <u>Sept. 23</u>, 2016, Hung Q. Nguyen appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

مصطور الموالي	a sa	n an straigh	enpobli upoprini cui i ci cucucu i cuch
1 8 Q	동안 관계 문	<u> </u>	
	a je č		
	$(0,s) \in [1^{n}, 0, 1^{n}]$		이 관계, 관계 문
	김 요즘 많은		물법 - 영상 등 문양 문화
이 지않는	11 J	wa di ta	

1 18000 M	DENISE R ST PIERRE
(Hannahel)	Notary Public, State of Arizon
	Maricopa County
NACCIPAN	My Commission Expires
	August 14, 2019

Venkat R. Goskonda

September Executed this 2.3 day of ____ 2016.

State of SS; County of

On <u>CEP</u>, 2016, Venkat R. Goskonda appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

· 같은 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
l staatska in 193	
👔 wa shekara wa gala 👌	
	261



Schedule A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
62/154,660	4/29/2015	Stable Cannabinoid Formulations
PCT/US2015/032955	5/28/2015	Stable Cannabinoid Formulations
14/724,351	5/28/2015	Stable Cannabinoid Formulations
14/815,936	7/31/2015	Stable Cannabinoid Formulations
15/166,476	5/27/2016	Stable Cannabinoid Formulations
15/253,010	Not Yet Received	Stable Cannabinoid Formulations

RECORDED: 09/27/2016